



2024:DHC:7107

\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 9670/2015 & CM APPL. NO. 23083/2015

ST. GEORGE SCHOOL Petitioner
Through: Mr. Romy Chacko, Advocate

versus

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC for R-1

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDERSHAN KUMAR MISRA

% **ORDER**
08.02.2016

Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

Re-notify on 19th August, 2016.

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 08, 2016
rd