



2024:DHC:7107

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9670/2015

ST. GEORGE SCHOOL Petitioner

Through: Ms. Romy Chacko, Advocate.

versus

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC for R-1.
Mrs. Tamali Wad with Ms. Nidhi
Jacob, Advocates for R-2 to R-10.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

% **19.08.2016**

Counter affidavits of the respondents have been handed over to Mr. Chacko, learned counsel for the petitioner, in Court, who seeks and is granted four weeks time to file a rejoinder.

List on 03.04.2017.

Interim order to continue till then.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

AUGUST 19, 2016

hs