



2024:DHC:7107

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 9670/2015, CM No. 23083/2015
ST. GEORGE SCHOOL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Romy Chacko & Mr. Shubham
Singh, Advs.

versus

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggrwal, ASC with Ms. Niti
Jain, Adv. for GNCTD

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER
22.08.2017

%

Mr. Chacko, counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment on the
ground, he is unwell.

At his request, renotify on November 14, 2017.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

AUGUST 22, 2017/akb