



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 9670/2015

ST. GEORGE SCHOOL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Romy Chacko and Mr. Varun
Mudgal, Advocates

versus

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC and Ms.
Deboshree Mukherjee, Advocate for respondent
No.1

Ms. Indrani Ghosh, Advocate for respondents
No.2 to 10

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

14.11.2017

%

Learned counsel for respondents seek four weeks' time to comply with the last order.

List alongwith W.P.(C) 5874/2016 on 11th January, 2018.

It is made clear that if the last order is not complied with before the next date of hearing, then the Director (Education) shall be present in the Court for explanation.

SUNIL GAUR, J

NOVEMBER 14, 2017

s