



2024:DHC:7107

\$~9

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 9670/2015 & CM 23083/2015  
ST. GEORGE SCHOOL ..... Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Shubham Singh, Advocate

versus

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION & ORS ..... Respondents  
Through: Ms. Indrani Ghosh, Advocate for  
respondents No.2 to 10

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR**

**ORDER**  
**11.01.2018**

%

Arguing counsel for petitioner is said to be unwell today.

At request, list on 9<sup>th</sup> March, 2018.

**SUNIL GAUR, J**

**JANUARY 11, 2018**

s