



2024:DHC:7107

\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9670/2015 & CM 23083/2015

ST. GEORGE SCHOOL Petitioner
Through: Mr. Romy Chacko and Mr. Varun
Mudgal, Advocates

versus

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC and
Ms. Deboshree Mukherjee, Advocate for
respondent No. 1-GNCTD

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER
09.03.2018

%

Petitioner's counsel seeks a short adjournment to go through the affidavit of 10th January, 2018, which has been handed over to him by counsel for respondents No. 2 to 10.

At request, list on 17th May, 2018.

SUNIL GAUR, J

MARCH 09, 2018

v