



2024:DHC:7107

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9670/2015 & CM 23083/2015

ST. GEORGE SCHOOLPetitioner

Through: Nemo

versus

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with
Ms. Deboshree Mukherjee, Advocate for
respondent No. 1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

%

17.05.2018

Arguing counsel for petitioner is not available even on the second call in the post-lunch session today.

List on 20th July, 2018.

SUNIL GAUR, J

MAY 17, 2018

v