



2024:DHC:7107

\$~2

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9670/2015 & CM No. 23083/2015

ST. GEORGE SCHOOL ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajay Singh, Advocate

versus

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION & ORS ..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with Mr.  
Kanishk Rana, Advocate for DOE

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.S.TEJI**

**ORDER**

%

**20.07.2018**

Pleadings are complete.

Parties may file their written synopsis not exceeding five pages within four weeks after exchanging the copies thereof.

List for arguments on 1<sup>st</sup> November, 2018.

**P.S.TEJI, J**

**JULY 20, 2018**

*PB*