



2024:DHC:7107

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9670/2015 & CM APPL. 23083/2015

ST. GEORGE SCHOOL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.

versus

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with Ms.
Sakshi Kalia, Advocate for R-1.
Ms. Indrani Ghosh, Adv. for R-2 to
R-10

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% 01.11.2018

Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks an adjournment however, the same is opposed by the counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents.

Renotify on 27.02.2019.

It is made clear that no adjournment shall be granted on any ground whatsoever on the next date of hearing

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

NOVEMBER 01, 2018

rd