



2024:DHC:7107

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9670/2015 & CM APPL. 23083/2015

ST. GEORGE SCHOOL

..... Petitioner

Through Mr.Romy Chacko and Mr.Shubham
Singh,Advocates

versus

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION & ORS

..... Respondents

Through Mr.G.C.Shyamsunder, Advocate for
Mr.Anuj Aggarwal, ASC,GNCTD
alongwith Mr.Tanveer Alam, LA
Zone-29

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% 27.02.2019

At request of learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 2 to 10, renotify
on 25.04.2019.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2019

rd