



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9670/2015 & CM APPL. 23083/2015**

ST. GEORGE SCHOOL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Romy Chacko, Mr. Prashant Kumar and Mr. Sachin Singh Dalal, Advocates.

versus

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC for GNCTD with Ms. Arshya Singh, Mr. Yash Upadhyay and Mr. Siddhant Dutt, Advocates for R-1.
Ms. Indrani Ghosh, Advocate for R-2 to R-10.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

29.01.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. Owing to a specially directed matter fixed for hearing at 04:00 PM, the matter could not be taken up today.
2. List on 08.08.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 29, 2024/nd