



\$~77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9670/2015 & CM APPL. 23083/2015

ST. GEORGE SCHOOLPetitioner

Through: Mr. Romy Chacko, Advocate.

versus

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarawl, ASC with Mr.
Yash Upadhyay, Mr. Siddhant Dutt, Advocates for
R1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

08.08.2024

List for further hearing on 12.08.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 8, 2024/DU