



\$~A-2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9670/2015

ST. GEORGE SCHOOL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Mr. Akshat
Gogna and Ms. Riya Sara Renchen, Advocates.

versus

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Indrani Ghosh, Advocate for R-2
to R-10.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

22.08.2025

**REVIEW PET. 287/2025, CM APPL. 28361/2025, CM APPL.
28362/2025 & CM APPL. 28363/2025**

List on 19.09.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 22, 2025/RW