



\$~A-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9670/2015

ST. GEORGE SCHOOL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Ms. Isha Ghai and Ms. Riya Sara Renchen, Advocates.

versus

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing Counsel for R-I/NCCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

13.03.2026

REVIEW PET. 287/2025 and CM APPLs. 28361/2025, 28362/2025, 28363/2025

List on 17.04.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 13, 2026/AK